liability to you for any and all claims arising out of or related to our dispatch services shall not 

exceed the greater of: 

(A) The total amount of booking fees actually paid by you to Horizon Rides in the twelve (12) 

months immediately preceding the event giving rise to liability, OR 

(B) Two thousand five hundred East Caribbean Dollars (XCD $2,500) 

Example: If you have paid approximately XCD $100 in booking fees over the past year (included 

in the fares you paid), and you have a claim against us for a service failure, our maximum 

liability would be XCD $2,500 (the greater of the two amounts).

[...]

statute, or any other legal theory, shall not exceed the greater of: 

(A) The total amount of fees actually retained by or paid to Horizon Rides in transactions with 

that user in the twelve (12) months immediately preceding the event giving rise to liability, OR 

(B) Two thousand five hundred East Caribbean Dollars (XCD $2,500) 

For Passengers: The relevant fees are the booking fees and service charges included in fares 

you paid. 

For Drivers: The relevant fees are our service commissions (our twenty-five percent share) 

retained from your earnings. 

Exclusion of Certain Damage Types: